Interest-bearing loans and borrowings .....  25,788 0 0 25,788
Other current financial liabilities .....  4,494 0 0 4,494
Income tax payable .....  148 0 0 148

-48-

Croma
Group
IFRS

audited

EHC
B.V.
IFRS

audited

EHC
B.V.

reclassified
unaudited

Pro forma
aggregated
unaudited

 (in € thousands)

Deferred underwriting fees .....  0 6,000 6,000 6,000

Provisions .....  2,723 0 0 2,273

 54,400 229,438 34,935 89,335

Total liabilities .....  134,282 229,438 34,935 169,217

Total equity and liabilities .....  225,622 204,855 114,855 340,477

7.2.2.2 Unaudited Illustrative Pro Forma Aggregated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other

Comprehensive Income for the year ended December 31, 2022

Croma
Group
IFRS

audited

EHC
B.V.
IFRS

audited

Pro forma
aggregated
unaudited

 (in € thousands)

Revenue from contracts with customers ..... 120,712 0 120,712

Other income ..... 489 0 489

Revenues ..... 121,201 0 121,201

Other operating income ..... 2,760 0 2,760
Income from internally generated intangible assets ..... 6,677 0 6,677

Cost of materials ..... (28,467) 0 (28,467)
Cost of services ..... (417) 0 (417)
Changes in inventories ..... 797 0 797
Employee benefits expenses ..... (44,348) (1,244) (45,592)
Depreciation ..... (10,040) 0 (10,040)
Impairment losses ..... (1,050) 0 (1,050)
Deferred underwriting fee ..... 0 (6,000) (6,000)
Other operating expenses ..... (39,846) (2,931) (42,777)
Fair value adjustments of warrants ..... 0 (13,692) (13,692)
Effective interest on ordinary shares subject to redemption ..... 0 (6,068) (6,068)
Finance costs ..... (2,049) (809) (2,858)

Finance income ..... 35 649 684

Profit/(loss) before tax ..... 5,253 (30,095) (24,842)

Income tax expense ..... (1,037) 0 (1,037)

Profit/(loss) for the period ..... 4,216 (30,095) (25,879)
Other comprehensive income
Other comprehensive income that may be reclassified to

profit or loss in subsequent periods (net of tax):
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations . 300 0 300

Other comprehensive income that will not be reclassified to

profit or loss in subsequent periods (net of tax):
Remeasurement gain/(loss) on defined benefit plans ..... 7 0 7
Net gain/(loss) on equity instruments designated at fair

value through other comprehensive income ..... 1,681 0 1,681

Other comprehensive income/(loss) for the year, net of tax  1,988 0 1,988

Total comprehensive income for the year, net of tax ..... 6,204 (30,095) (23,891)

Profit/(loss) for the period, attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent ..... 4,149 (30,095) (25,946)

Non-controlling interests ..... 67 0 67

 4,216 (30,095) (25,879)

Total comprehensive result for the year, attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent ..... 6,137 (30,095) (23,958)

Non-controlling interests ..... 67 0 67

-49-

Croma
Group
IFRS

audited

EHC
B.V.
IFRS

audited

Pro forma
aggregated
unaudited

 (in € thousands)

 6,204 (30,095) (23,891)

7.2.3 Sources and Uses of the Business Combination

The following table summarizes the sources and uses for funding the Business Combination:

Sources  (in € million) Uses  (in € million)

Croma Shareholder rollover equity(1).....  590.2 Croma Shareholders rollover equity(1) .....  590.2

Sponsor Shares(2) .....  17.8 Sponsor Shares(2) .....  17.8

EHC cash in escrow(3) .....  100.0 Transaction Costs(4) .....  10.0

  Cash to EHC(5) .....  90.0